
1540 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.45 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/89-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

No. 

48167 
48168 

47428 
48171 
48240 
48243 
48244 
48176 

48177 
48246 
48248 

47899 
48249 

47168 

48181 
48182 

47934 

47935 
48255 

48194 

47990 

48195 

48260 

48102 

48201 

48233 
48202 
48203 

48204 

48205 
48206 

48209 

48268 
48037 
47969 

47805 

47994 

47805 
47805 

47914 

48288 

48289 
48224 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38.19.297 
39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.02.022 
39.07.271 
40.09.011 

40.09.011 
40.09.011 
46.02.009 

48.01.129 
48.07.171 

48.15.009 

48 .21.038 
55.05.102 

58.05.019 

58.05.019 
73.13.329 

73 .18. 369 

73.40.497 

74.07.009 

84.10.009 

84.22.007 

84.22.028 

84.24.029 
84.40.159 
84.40.169 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.47.039 

85 .01.089 

85 .11.001 
85 .11.002 
85.14.011 

85.19.001 

85.19.091 

85.19.169 
85.22.209 

85.23.031 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 

Goods 

Magnus 2400, for use on jet engine parts as an acid scale conditioner 
Odogen 442, used as a softening agent for paper, textiles, commercial 

laundries, and retail rinses 
"Vena Vue" used to locate veins prior to veinpuncture . . . . 
Kelrez 40-500, used in waterproofing starch adhesives . . . . 
Mayco product No. 52231, used in the manufacture of hair care products 
Nasuna A and B used in hair care preparations . . . . . . 
Stoppers, plain unornamental, flexspout closures used in sealing drums 
Delivery hoses 10 atm, working 30 atm bursting pressure, underlayer 

and covering in black anti-abrasive rubber, reinforced with two layers 
of nylon cloth, diameter 250 mm x 262 mm, for use with submersible 
pumps 

Duffield propane-butane hose D5000, for the transmission of L.P.G. 
"Gates" brand "vulco-flex" universal radiator hoses . . . . 
Cheese mats with 3 mm wooden ribs and perlon, used for draining and 

shaping N.Z. Blue Vein cheese 
Hand-made paper and paperboard . . . . . . . . 
"Durolin" resin impregnated plain and printed laminating papers, used 

for low pressure laminating imitation veneers to wood, chipboard, 
hardboard, etc. 

Temperature tapes, for use on temperature control in Rank Xerox 
copying machines 

Houston "Omniscribe" recorder chart rolls for "Omniscribe" recorders 
14/1 ECC polyester/cotton, 48 %/52 % blended spun yarn dyed on cone, 

used in the manufacture of football jerseys 
Fabrics, silk uninked, for typewriters, accounting, or other business 

machines 
Polymark laundry marking tape.. . . . . . . . . 
Decorated and lacquered tinplate, used to manufacture 12 oz cans for 

packing meat products 
Thermocouple protection tubes of cast iron, porcelain coated, 4.45 mm 

diameter, used in the protection of thermocouples 
Axle component parts, for use in the manufacture of miniature circuit 

breakers 
Copper alloy tube (Ampco 18 HCC), used in the manufacture of bushes 

for agricultural and other heavy industries 
Hydraulic pumps, variable volume compensated pressure vane type, 

racine SY racine PVQ, PVF, PVR, PVT, PYX, PVQ/Q, PVF/Q, 
PVR/Q 

Container crane, single lift mach. portainer machinery, and other key 
components 

Lewis equalised 72-24-16 x 610 mm (48 in.) wide T304 S.S. wire con-
veyor belt, used in conjunction with a quick freeze tunnel .. 

Tines, other than coil tines, for rotary hoes and tillers . . . . 
M.4 folding compactor, used in the manufacture of tubular cotton fabrics 
Jean Hiedemann engraved plates, for use in embossing a repetitive 

design on to leather 
Stankoimport model H5222, combination punch, shear and bar cutter 

machine 
Spin finish automatic polishing machine, for polishing taps and faucets 
Rye automatic shaping machines, models R52, R28, and R28CS, used in 

shaping wood 
Parts peculiar to use in the manufacture of inductance coils and trans

formers, for communication and other allied electronic equipment, 
viz: yokes, insulated coil formers, coil bases, and subassemblies of these 
items 

Butt welding machine . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hearth tray and elements for chemelec furnaces . . . . . . 
Vitavox pressure units GPl, GP2, GP2W, GP2T, and S3, used in the 

manufacture of specialised loudspeakers, of the type used in theatres, 
sports grounds, etc. 

Unimax micro switches 15 amp and Reed switches, for use in the manu
facture of ripple load control relays 

Axle components, for use in the manufacture of miniature circuit 
breakers 

Resistors, for use in the manufacture of ripple load control relays .. 
Filter suppressors, for use in the manufacture of ripple load control 

relays 
600/lOOOV EPR insulated and CSP sheathed shipboard cable to British 

standard 6883-1969 
Gems Dela val flow and level systems, used in automatic control of flow 

and level situtations 
Meriam M 1224-1, M 1226, differential pressure indicating switch .. 
Barber Colman three function controllers, to be incorporated in the 

manufacture of air conditioning equipment 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 


