THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/89-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
H.O. H.O.	48167 48168	34.02.000 34.02.000	Magnus 2400, for use on jet engine parts as an acid scale conditioner Odogen 442, used as a softening agent for paper, textiles, commercial laundries, and retail rinses	Free* Free*	Free*	10. 10.
H.O. H.O. H.O.	47428 48171 48240	38.19.297 39.01.022 39.01.022	"Vena Vue" used to locate veins prior to veinpuncture Kelrez 40–500, used in waterproofing starch adhesives Mayco product No. 52231, used in the manufacture of hair care products	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10.
H.O. H.O. H.O.	48243 48244 48176	39.02.022 39.07.271 40.09.011	Nasuna A and B used in hair care preparations Stoppers, plain unornamental, flexspout closures used in sealing drums Delivery hoses 10 atm, working 30 atm bursting pressure, underlayer and covering in black anti-abrasive rubber, reinforced with two layers of nylon cloth, diameter 250 mm × 262 mm, for use with submersible	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10.
I.O. I.O. I.O.	48177 48246 48248	40.09.011 40.09.011 46.02.009	pumps Duffield propane-butane hose D5000, for the transmission of L.P.G. "Gates" brand "vulco-flex" universal radiator hoses Cheese mats with 3 mm wooden ribs and perlon, used for draining and shaping N.Z. Blue Vein cheese	Free* Free* Free*		10.
H.O. H.O.	47899 48249	48.01.129 48.07.171	Hand-made paper and paperboard "Durolin" resin impregnated plain and printed laminating papers, used for low pressure laminating imitation veneers to wood, chipboard, hardboard, etc.	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
H.O.	47168	48.15.009	Temperature tapes, for use on temperature control in Rank Xerox copying machines	Free*	Free*	10.
H.O. H.O.	48181 48182	48.21.038 55.05.102	Houston "Omniscribe" recorder chart rolls for "Omniscribe" recorders 14/1 ECC polyester/cotton, 48 %/52 % blended spun yarn dyed on cone, used in the manufacture of football jerseys	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47934	58.05.019	Fabrics, silk uninked, for typewriters, accounting, or other business machines	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O. I.O.	47935 48255	58.05.019 73.13.329	Polymark laundry marking tape Decorated and lacquered tinplate, used to manufacture 12 oz cans for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.1
I.O.	48194	73.18.369	packing meat products Thermocouple protection tubes of cast iron, porcelain coated, 4.45 mm diameter, used in the protection of thermocouples	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	47990	73.40.497	Axle component parts, for use in the manufacture of miniature circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48195	74.07.009	Copper alloy tube (Ampco 18 HCC), used in the manufacture of bushes for agricultural and other heavy industries	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48260	84.10.009	Hydraulic pumps, variable volume compensated pressure vane type, racine SV racine PVQ, PVF, PVR, PVT, PVX, PVQ/Q, PVF/Q, PVR/Q	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	48102	84.22.007	Container crane, single lift mach. portainer machinery, and other key components	Free*	Free*	10.
1.O.	48201 48233	84.22.028 84.24.029	Lewis equalised 72–24–16 × 610 mm (48 in.) wide T304 S.S. wire conveyor belt, used in conjunction with a quick freeze tunnel Tines, other than coil tines, for rotary hoes and tillers	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10. 10.
H.O. H.O. H.O.	48202 48203	84.40.159 84.40.169	M.4 folding compactor, used in the manufacture of tubular cotton fabrics Jean Hiedemann engraved plates, for use in embossing a repetitive design on to leather	Free*	Free* Free*	10
I.O.	48204	84.45.029	Stankoimport model H5222, combination punch, shear and bar cutter machine	Free*	Free*	10.
H.O. H.O.	48205 48206	84.45.029 84.47.039	Spin finish automatic polishing machine, for polishing taps and faucets Rye automatic shaping machines, models R52, R28, and R28CS, used in shaping wood	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
ł.O.	48209	85.01.089	Parts peculiar to use in the manufacture of inductance coils and transformers, for communication and other allied electronic equipment, viz: yokes, insulated coil formers, coil bases, and subassemblies of these items	Free*	Free*	10.8
I.O.	48268 48037	85.11.001 85.11.002	Butt welding machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.3
I.O. I.O.	47969	85.14.011	Vitavox pressure units GP1, GP2, GP2W, GP2T, and S3, used in the manufacture of specialised loudspeakers, of the type used in theatres,	Free*	Free*	10.
.O.	47805	85.19.001	sports grounds, etc. Unimax micro switches 15 amp and Reed switches, for use in the manufacture of ripple load control relays	Free*	Free*	10.
I.O.	47994	85.19.091	Axle components, for use in the manufacture of miniature circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	10.:
I.O. I.O.	47805 47805	85.19.169 85.22.209	Resistors, for use in the manufacture of ripple load control relays Filter suppressors, for use in the manufacture of ripple load control	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
i.O.	47914	85.23.031	relays 600/1000V EPR insulated and CSP sheathed shipboard cable to British standard 6883–1969	Free*		
I.O.	48288	90.24.011	Gems Delayal flow and level systems, used in automatic control of flow and level situtations	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	48289 48224	90.24.011 90.28.009	Meriam M 1224-1, M 1226, differential pressure indicating switch Barber Colman three function controllers, to be incorporated in the manufacture of air conditioning equipment	Free* Free*	Free*	10.